OP \$265.00 77574310

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HLI Cellular Therapeutics, LLC		06/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELULARITY BIOSOURCING, LLC	
Street Address:	7 Powder Horn Drive	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07059	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77574310	MORE FROM LIFEBANKUSA
Serial Number:	77912092	LIFEBANKUSA
Serial Number:	78414529	BIOVANCE
Serial Number:	85008521	LIFEBANKUSA
Serial Number:	85008612	LIFEBANKUSA
Serial Number:	86173591	SAVING MORE CELLS. STORING MORE HOPE.
Serial Number:	86173661	LIFEBANKUSA SAVING MORE CELLS. STORING M
Serial Number:	86494750	LIFEPRINT
Serial Number:	86645952	LIFEBANKUSA
Serial Number:	87235531	GIVE BIRTH TO POSSIBILITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-703-7969

Email: patents@celularity.com
Correspondent Name: Jill Clarke, Celularity, Inc.
Address Line 1: 33 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Warren, NEW JERSEY 07059

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0332

900428157

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill R. Clarke
SIGNATURE:	/Jill R. Clarke/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017
Total Attachments: 2	•

source=Certificate of Amendment - Name Change#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0333**

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HLI CELLULAR
THERAPEUTICS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HLI CELLULAR
THERAPEUTICS, LLC" TO "CELULARITY BIOSOURCING, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 5:46
O'CLOCK P.M.

5613648 8100 SR# 20174615696

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VII SKE

Authentication: 202682537

Date: 06-09-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0334 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:46 PM 06:86/2017
FILED 05:46 PM 06:86/2017
SR 20174615696 - File Number 5613648

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HLI CELLULAR THERAPEUTICS, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of HLI Cellular

Therapeutics, LLC, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is HLI Cellular Therapeutics,

LLC.

SECOND. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is

hereby amended to change the name of the limited liability company. Article FIRST of the

Certificate of Formation is therefore amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is

Celularity BioSourcing, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to

the Certificate of Formation on this 6^{th} day of June, 2017.

Robert Hariri, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 11/09/2017